



**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KARSOG**

PH: 01907-222229 Fax: 222229 , e-mail : ee-kar-hp@nic.in

No.PW-KSG-E-Tenders/2023-
To

8903

Dated:-

11
04/23

The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell,
HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar,
Shimla-2.

Subject :-

Regarding publication of Tender on departmental site.

Enclosed please find herewith the copies of Notice Inviting Tender for the loading on departmental web-site before 06.11.2023 as per notification issued by the Pr. Secy.(PW) to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 16th July, 2021. It is further intimated that all the works mentioned are of urgent nature.

Encl:- As above.


Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP PWD Karsog



**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KARSOG**
PH: 01907-222229 Fax: 222229 , E-mail : ee-kar-hp@nic.in

Notice inviting tender

Sealed item rates tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, B&R Division, HPPWD Karsog on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the approved/eligible contractors enlisted in HP,PWD for the following works so as to reach in this office on or before **17.11.2023 upto 11.00 AM** and shall be opened on the same day at **12:00 AM** in presence of the contractor or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. The tender form can be obtained from this office against cash payment (Non refundable) **upto 4.00 PM on 16.11.2023** for which the application should reach in this office **upto 1.00 PM 16.11.2023**.

The earnest money in shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account/saving account in any Nationalized Bank in H.P duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Karsog Division HPPWD Karsog will be received alongwith application for obtaining tenders form. The conditional tenders will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be kept open for 51 days from the date of opening of tender. The Executive Engineer, HP PWD, Karsog reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. The contractors should append their enlistment/renewed certificates/sale Tax registration Numbers with the application for issue of tender form. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Time allowed	Cost of Form
1	R/R damages Kahnu to Prangan road km. 0/00 to 10/500 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for Disposal/Carriage of material)	98,800/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
2	R/R damages on Bagshar to Seri road Km. 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for Disposal/Carriage of material)	98,800/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
3	Repair of Main Entry gate at Govt. Degree College at Karsog Distt. Mandi H.P. (SH:- P/L reinforcement cement concrete, steel work etc.) Deposit	1,08,865/-	2,200/-	One month	350/-
4	A/R & M/O Shimla Mandi via Tattapani road km. 55/500 to 115/00(P/L G-III & repair of pot holes in km. 55/500 to 62/00, 63/00 to 64/00, 66/00 to 68/00, 73/00 to 83/00 & 86/00 to 90/00)	4,98,075/-	10,000/-	Two month	350/-
5	A/R & M/O Shimla Mandi via Tattapani road km. 55/500 to 115/00(P/L G-III & repair of pot holes in km. 90/00 to 93/00, 95/00 to 99/00, 103/00 to 109/00 & 110/00 to 115/00)	4,98,628/-	10,000/-	Two months	350/-
6	R/R damages on Talehan Dawaru road km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- maintenance of earthen shoulders, removal of land slide slips at various RDs)	1,73,358/-	3,500/-	One month	350/-
7	R/R damages on Chindi to Pangna road km. 0/00 to 12/480 (C/o R/wall at RD 5/802 to 5/813)	4,82,800/-	9,700/-	One month	350/-

8	R/R damages on Shimla Mandi via road Km. 90/00 to 115/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 113/080 to 113/091)	4,95,250/-	10,000/-	One month	350/-
9	R/R damages on Gagonnallah to Mamail road Km. 0/00 to 3/300 (SH:- Removal of slips on various RDs) SCSP	2,67,949/-	5,400/-	One month	350/-
10	R/R damages on Seri to Shout road Km. 0/00 to 16/00 (SH:- Removal of slips on various RDs)	2,46,955/-	5,000/-	One month	350/-
11	R/R damages on Karsog to Kunhu road Km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 8/840 to 8/850)	3,04,200/-	6,100/-	One month	350/-
12	R/R damages on Karsog to Kunhu road Km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 8/815 to 8/830)	3,19,665/-	6,400/-	One month	350/-
13	A/R & M/O Bakhrot Sanarli Kelodhar Kotlu Luhri to Sainj road km. 0/00 to 41/800 (SH:- Repair of rain shelter at Kelodhar at RD 19/00)	2,77,549/-	5,600/-	Two months	350/-
14	R/R damages on Bag to Pokhi road km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- Hiring of air compressor ROFD and Black spot etc.)	98,952/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
15	R/R damages on Mamail Mehendi road Km. 0/0 to 19/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 5/177 to 5/184)	4,58,997/-	9,200/-	One month	350/-
16	R/R damages on Jachh Sarhi road km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall in PCC at RD 0/975 to 0/988.50)	4,86,653/-	9,800/-	One month	350/-
17	R/R damages on Jachh Sarhi road km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall in PCC at RD 0/410 to 0/425)	4,22,564/-	8,500/-	One month	350/-
18	R/R damages on Seri Shout road km. 0/00 to 16/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at Rd 9/555 to 9/570)	3,89,156/-	7,800/-	One month	350/-
19	R/R damages on Kao to Bhanera road Km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- Maintenance of earthen shoulders etc).	4,40,720/-	8,900/-	One month	350/-
20	C/o Karsog to Parlog road km. 0/00 to 19/00 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 15/070 to 15/130)	4,63,775/-	9,300/-	One month	350/-
21	R/R damages on Kotlu to Katanda road km. 0/00 to 19/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 08/165 to 08/178)	3,89,992/-	7,800/-	One month	350/-
22	R/R damages on Deolidhar to Gharloi road km. 0/00 to 0/800 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/500 to 0/535)	2,54,006/-	5,100/-	One month	350/-
23	R/R damages on Bhanera to Kotlu road km. 0/00 to 2/400 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/210 to 0/235)	4,49,399/-	9,000/-	One month	350/-
24	R/R damages on various road under Churag Sub-Division (Alsindi Section) (SH:- Removal of land slide slips at various RDs)	2,48,119/-	5,000/-	One month	350/-
25	R/R damages on various road under Karsog Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal	99,000/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-

	of slips on various roads) Section Karsog				
26	Repair of link road Shilh Bouri to Lower Shilh Km. 0/00 to 3/00 in GP Manola Narash (SH:- C/o unlined surface drain and maintenance of earthen shoulders and removal of slips at various RDs in Km. 0/00 to 0/265) SDF2022/588.	1,50,280/-	3,100/-	One month	350/-
27	Restoration of rain damages on Sarahan to Haripur road Km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs)	3,57,168/-	7,200/-	One month	350/-
28	Restoration of rain damages on Kotlu to Katanda road km. 0/00 to 19/00 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs) Kotlu side.	1,42,640/-	2,900/-	One month	350/-
29	Repair of road Seri Khad to Syanjli road km. 4/00 (SH:- Construction of unlined drain, maintenance of earthen shoulders and removal of slips at various RDs in Km. 0/00 to 4/00) D.C. Deposit	1,50,038/-	3,000/-	One month	350/-
30	R/R damages on Ruhni Manola road km. 0/00 to 10/500 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 1/075 to 1/090)	3,65,864/-	7,400/-	One month	350/-
31	R/R damages on Ruhni Manola road km. 0/00 to 10/500 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 3/810 to 3/820)	2,44,635/-	4,900/-	One month	350/-
32	C/o road from Karsog to Shopa road km. 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- P/L stone soling, concrete and C/o R/wall at RD 0/840 to 0/878)	4,62,656/-	9,300/-	One month	350/-
33	Construction of road from Karsog to Shopa road km. 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- P/L interlocking paver blocks in km. 0/015 to 0/165)	4,99,891/-	8,200/-	One month	350/-
34	Construction of Chitadhartu to Nag Sunani Mandir road Km. 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- F/C 5/7 mtrs wide road km. 0/825 to 1/045) Balance work.	4,91,369/-	10,000/-	One month	350/-
35	Construction of Chitadhartu to Nag Sunani Mandir road Km. 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- F/C 5/7 mtrs wide road km. 1/060 to 1/390) Balance work.	4,90,011/-	10,000/-	One month	350/-
36	R/R damages on Karsog to Kandha road km. 0/00 to 12/500 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/465 to 0/480)	3,49,795/-	7,000/-	One month	350/-
37	Construction of road from Bhagaut to Seri Km. 0/00 to 8/500 (SH:- P/L Kharanja stone soling in Km. 0/00 to 0/200) D. C. Deposit (BASP)	1,94,361/-	3,900/-	One month	350/-
38	R/R damages on Chouridhar Kotlu road km. 0/00 to 7/885 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/795 to 0/810)	3,17,139/-	6,400/-	One month	350/-
39	R/R damages on Khaneol to Sidh Chowasi road km. 0/0 to 6/00 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for disposal/carriage of material) Section Katanda	98,800/-	2,000/-	26 days	350/-
40	R/R damages on Shakelar Mahog via Navidhar road km. 0/0 to 10/0 (SH:- Hiring of	98,952/-	2,000/-	21 days	350/-


	compressor for ROFD, black spots etc)				
41	Providing and laying Kota stone tiles in stairs and sitting steps of Govt. Model Sen. Sec. School Building at Pangna M.P. Deposit	3,48,240/-	7,000/-	One month	350/-
42	R/R damages on Dhumrimod to Sanrali road km. 0/00 to 0/130 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/00 to 0/013)	2,65,535/-	5,400/-	One month	350/-
43	R/R damages on Bagshar to Mahunag via Seri road km. 0/00 to 14/00 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs) SDF/2023/343 D.C.	2,26,281/-	4,600/-	One month	350/-
44	C/o Shilh Badehar to Shaloth Bean road km. 0/00 to 2/500 (SH:- C/o 5/7 mtr. Wide road in Km. 0/705 to 0/990)	4,01,338/-	8,100/-	One month	350/-
45	R/R damages on various road under Katanda Section under Karsog Sub-Division(SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs)	3,82,292/-	7,700/-	One month	350/-
46	R/R damages on Kotinala to Teban road Km. 0/00 to 1/500 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 01/135 to 01/149)	3,01,460/-	6,100/-	One month	350/-
47	Restoration of rain damages on Dawaru to Talehan road km. 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips)	97,750/-	2,000/-	85 Hours	350/-
48	Restoration of rain damages on Dawaru to Talehan road km. 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for removal of slips)	98,800/-	2,000/-	26 days	350/-
49	Restoration of rain damages on Tattapani Shakra road Km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips)	97750/-	2,000/-	85 Hours	350/-
50	R/R damages on Mamail to Gagon Nallah road km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 1/810 to 1/823)	2,44,523/-	4,900/-	One month	350/-
51	A/R & M/O various Govt. PWD Buildings under Karsog Division (SH:- Providing and fixing extinguisher in Division Office, Sub-Division Karsog Churag, Pangna, Rest House Karsog, Pangna etc. and refilling of earlier installation fire extinguisher)	3,35,250/-	6,705/-	One month	350/-
52	R/R damages on Mahunag to Sartyola road km. 0/00 to 7/105 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 3/585 to 3/587)	3,17,928/-	6,400/-	One month	350/-
53	C/o Sainj Sainjeli via Gannu road Km. 0/00 to 5/500 (SH:- Widening of road at RD 4/225 to 4/375)SCDP	4,98,077/-	10,000/-	One month	350/-
54	C/o Sainj Sainjeli via Gannu road Km. 0/00 to 5/500 (SH:- P/L soling in Km. 3/885 to 4/215)	4,40,868/-	8,900/-	One month	350/-
55	R/R damages on various road under Karsog Sub-Division (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs under Kotlu Section)	4,92,751/-	9,900/-	One month	350/-
56	R/R damages on various road under Karsog Sub-Division (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs under Katanda Section)	4,96,622/-	9,900/-	One month	350/-

57	R/R damages on Mahog to Gawala road km. 10/500 to 19/00 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs)	2,72,152/-	5,500/-	One month	350/-
58	A/R & M/O Rest House Karsog Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi H.P. (SH:- Providing and supplying of material for rest house Karsog)	2,93,700/-	5,900/-	15 days	350/-
59	A/R & M/O Rest House Karsog Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi H.P. (SH:- Providing and supplying double bed, vitrified tiles, interior emulsion and priming coat etc.)	4,67,809/-	9,400/-	One month	350/-
60	R/R damages on Kumru Khadain road Km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/o PCC R/wall at RD 1/00 to 1/015)	3,72,988/-	7,500/-	One month	350/-
61	R/R damages on various road under Karsog Sub-Division (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs) under Kelodhar Section.	2,15,243/-	4,400/-	One month	350/-
62	Restoration of rain damages on Ashla to Chalah road Km. 0/00 to 2/00 & Nehal Chevri road Km. 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs)	1,61,021/-	3,300/-	One month	350/-
63	R/R damages on Mamail to Mehandi road Km. 0/00 to 19/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 5/155 to 5/162.50)	4,97,215/-	10,000/-	One month	350/-
64	R/R damages on Mahog to Gawala road Km. 10/500 to 19/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 12/525 to 12/538 & 12/735 to 12/745)	4,92,428/-	9,900/-	One month	350/-
65	R/R damages on Mahog to Gawala road Km. 10/500 to 19/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 12/765 to 12/777)	2,94,516/-	5,900/-	One month	350/-
66	R/R damages on Mahog to Gawala road Km. 11/870 to 11/882 & 11/450 to 11/460)	4,33,941/-	8,700/-	One month	350/-
67	R/R damages on Mahog to Gawala road Km. 12/240 to 12/555)	4,17,781/-	9,500/-	One smonth	350/-
68	R/R damages on various road under Karsog Sub-Division (SH:- hiring of Tipper for disposal/carriage of material)	1,52,000/-	3,000/-	40days/-	350/-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

1. No tender form will be issued to those contractors who are not registered under HPGST Act.
2. The Contractor/firm should be registered as or dealer GST NO.
3. If any of the date mentioned above happened to be Gazetted holidays the same shall be processed on next working day.
4. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/reject any tender/ application or all tenders without assigning any reason.
5. No tender form will be issued to those contractors who are not registered under EPF Act
6. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
7. The earnest money for the above work should be attached with the application.
8. The intending contractors/firms shall have to produce the copy of latest enlistment and renewal enlisted in HP,PWD.

9. As per Govt. Notification PW/CTR/32-20Genl Inst-CPWD/2020-37996-38095 dated 13-03-2023 the tenders above 5% will be summarily rejected and tenders amounts below 30% of amount put to tender will also be accepted.


Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HPPWD Karsog,
Distt. Mandi(HP)


No. PW-E-Tender-NIT/23-

88968 902

Dated:-

04.11.23

1. Copy to the Director , Information & Publications Department, HP Shimla for favour of publication in one Regional Newspaper and one National Newspaper.
2. Copy to the Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HP, PWD, Mandi for information please.
3. The Sub-Divisional Officer (Civil) Karsog, Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi HP.
4. The Block Development Officer Karsog , Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi HP.
5. All the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division.
6. Copy to Drawing & Account Branch.
7. Notice board of this office.


Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP PWD Karsog

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Kāhnu to Prangan road km 0/00 to 10/500 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for Disposal / Carriage of Material)

Estimated Cost 98800
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Hiring of Tipper on daily wages basis for carriage of materials Le. Aggregate,stone,mud etc.up to any leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge to Tipper should work 8 Hours daily.Any loss of public property and accident etc. The contractor is fully responsible during the execution of work the fuel and operation staff for the Tipper will be provided by the owner.The repair charge of machinery during the execution of work will be Borne by the owner.The usefull material shaall be stacked along the road side and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other Incidentals.	26	Per Days	3800.00	98800.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					98800.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
Bilaspur, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 98800
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Bagshair to Seri road km 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for Disposal/Carriage of Material)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Hiring of Tipper on daily wages basis for carriage of materials i.e. Aggregate, stone, mud etc. up to any leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge to Tipper should work 8 Hours daily Any loss of public property and accident etc. The contractor is fully responsible during the execution of work the fuel and operation staff for the Tipper will be provided by the owner. The repair charge of machinery during the execution of work will be Borne by the owner. The usefull material shall be stacked along the road side and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	26	Per Days	3800.00	98800.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					98800.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words		Zero and Paise Zero Only				


Executive Engineer,
Kalsog Division,
HDFWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 108865
Earnest Money 2200
Time One Month

Name of Work:- Repair of Main Entry Gate at Govt. Degree College at Karsog Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi H.P (P/L reinforcement cement concrete,steel work etc.)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and disposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	2.65	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	1007	Rupees One Thousand Six and Paise Seventy Three Only
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering- All work up to plinth level: 1:3:6 (1 cement :3 coarse sand:6 graded stone aggregate) 20 mm(Twenty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	0.33	Per Cubic Meter	6516.15	2150	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty and Paise Thirty Two Only
3	Centering shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for:As per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.as per direction of engineer in charge with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	9.72	Per Square Meter	251.45	2444	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty Four and Paise Nine Only
4	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams,suspended floors,roofs having slope up to 15 degree landings,balconies,shelves,chaajias,lintels,bands,plain window sills,staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level,excluding the cost of centering,shuttering,finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)as per diction of engineer in charge with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	1.63	Per Cubic Meter	9925.55	16179	Rupees Sixteen Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Sixty Four Only
5	Steel reinforcementfor R.C.C work including straightening,cutting,bending,placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level Thermo-Mechanically treated bars of grade Fe- 500D or more.as per direction of engineer in charge with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	195.60	Kilogram	92.15	18025	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Twenty Four and Paise Fifty Four Only
6	Steel work welded in built up sections,trusses and framed work,including cutting hoisting,fixing in positions and applying a priming coat of red lead paint,as per direction of engineer in charge with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	470.40	Kilogram	143.90	67691	
7	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using primer as per manufacturers specifications: painting steel work with Deluxe Multi surface paint to given an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture as per diction of engineer in charge with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	7.35	Per Square Meter	186.30	1369	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		108865	
Quoted Rate in Words				Zero and Paise Zero Only	0	


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 498075
Earnest Money 10000
Time Two Month

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Shimla Mandi via Tattapani road km. 55/500 to 115/00 (P/L G-III & repair of pot holes in km 55/500 to 62/00, 63/00 to 64/00, 66/00 to 68/00, 73/00 to 83/00 & 86/00 to 90/00)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Qty	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Providing , laying , spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bond macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing ,rolling with smooth wheel roller 80/100 KN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming ,stone screening to fill up the interstices of course aggregate , watering and compacting to the required density grading-III as per technical specification clause 405 by manual means, or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads , lifts and other incidentals.	37.93	Per Cubic Meter	3212.41	121847	Rupees One Lakh Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Six and Paise Seventy One Only
2	Repair of pot holes and removal of loose material , trimming of sides ,cleaning of surface by providing tack coat ,20mm (twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B using with bitumen VG -10/S -90 specification clause 1904.2 ,503 and 508.1 or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads ,lifts and other incidentals.	1080.65	Per Square Meter	348.15	376228	Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Twenty Nine Only
Total in Figures					498075	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
B.P.O.D, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 498628
Earnest Money 10000
Time Two Month

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Shimla Mandi via Tattapani road km. 55/500 to 115/00 (P/L G-III & repair of pot holes in km 90/00 to 93/00, 95/00 to 99/00 103/00 to 109/00 & 110/00 to 115/00)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Qty	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. p	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Providing , laying , spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bond macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing ,rolling with smooth wheel roller 80/100 KN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming ,stone screening to fill up the interstices of course aggregate , watering and compacting to the required density grading-III as per technical specification clause 405 by manual means. or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads , lifts and other incidentals.	28.72	Per Cubic Meter	3212.41	92260	Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty and Paise Forty One Only
2	Repair of pot holes and removal of loose material , trimming of sides ,cleaning of surface by providing tack coat ,20mm (twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B using with bitumen VG -10/S -90 specification clause 1904.2 ,503 and 508.1 or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads , lifts and other incidentals.	1167.22	Per Square Meter	348.15	406368	Rupees Four Lakhs Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Seven and Paise Sixty Four Only
Total in Figures					498628	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select			0.00
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
BPAWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost

173358

Earnest Money

3500

Time

One Month

Name of Work: R/R Damage on Talehan Dawa road km 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- Maintenance of Earthen Shoulder's, Removal of land Slide slips at Various Rd's.)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. p	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Removal of land slideslip clearance Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slips and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5m and lead upto 1000m as per technical sepcification 302.3.5 and 1611. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	677.77	Per Cubic Meter	126.40	85670.00	Rupees Eighty Five Thousand Six Hundred Seventy and Paise Zero Only
2	Maintanaance of Earthen shoulder(filling with fress secllected soil) aking up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresshapproved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead og 1000m as per technical specification clause 1903.as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	2677.50	Per Square Meter	32.75	87688.00	Rupees Eighty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					173358.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select			
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			
					0.00	


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 HPAMD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 482800
Earnest Money 9700
Time One Month

Name of Work: - R/R Damages on Chindli to Pangna road Km. 0/00 to 12/480 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 5/802 to 5/813)

Sl.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means(hydraulic excavator)/manual means in foundation trenches of drain (not exceeding 1.5 meter in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, life upto 1.5 m, including gaiting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	16.17	Per Cubic Meter	279.80	4524	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Four and Paise Thirty Six Only
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and disposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	23.76	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	9026	Rupees Nine Thousand Twenty Six and Paise Forty Two Only
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Nominal mix 1:5:10.(one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	84.9	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	436420	Rupees Four Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred Nineteen and Paise Ninety Six Only
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment.wing wall,return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	28	Each	371.75	10409	Rupees Ten Thousand Four Hundred Nine and Paise Zero Only
5	Providing and Laying filter media with granular crushed aggregate as per specification to a thickness of not less than 600mm(six hundred millimeter) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and providing over the entire surface behind abutment, wing wall, return wall to the full height, compacted to firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	17.55	Per Cubic Meter	1277.55	22421	Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Twenty One and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					482800	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Shimla Mandi via Tattapni road Km. 90/00 to 115/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall) at RD 113/080 to 113/091)

Estimated Cost 495250
Earnest Money 10000
Time One Month

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. p	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator/manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width on 10sqm on plan) including dressing of slides and ramming of bottom, lift upto 1.5m, including getting out the excavated and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, with in a lead of 50m as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Per Cubic Meter	207.20	3226	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Six and Paise Zero Only
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Per Cubic Meter	208.15	6149	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Forty Nine and Paise Zero Only
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803 1202 and 1203 Nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials within all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	460014	Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty Thousand Fourteen and Paise Zero Only
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Each	371.75	10409	Rupees Ten Thousand Four Hundred Nine and Paise Zero Only
5	Providing and Laying filter media with granular crushed aggregate as per specification to a thickness of not less than 600mm (six hundred millimeter) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and providing over the entire surface behind abutment, wing wall, return wall to the full height, compacted to firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	Per Cubic Meter	1277.00	15452	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures				495250.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures		Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words		Zero and Paise Zero Only			


Executive Engineer,
Kargog Division,
H.P.W.D. Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 267949
Earnest Money 5400
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Gaggonnallah to Mamail Road Km 0/00 to 3/300 (SH:- Removal of slips on various RD's) SCSP

Sl.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. p	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	2119.85	Per Cubic Meter	126.40	267949.00	Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Nine and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					267949.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 246955
 Earnest Money 5000
 Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Seri to Shout Road Km 0/00 to 16/00 (SH:- Removal of slips on various RD's)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slips and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	1953.76	Per Cubic Meter	126.40	246955.00	Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					246955.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select			
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 HAPMD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 304200
Earnest Money 6100
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Karsog to Kuhnuaad Km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 8/840 to 8/850

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	33.30	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	12651	Rupees Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Fifty and Paise Sixty Seven Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803 1202 and 1203 Nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials within all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	51.24	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	263394	Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Four and Paise Nine Only
3	Back filling behind abutment ,wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	16.80	Per Cubic Meter	1277.55	21463	Rupees Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Eighty Four Only
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall,return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	18.00	Each	371.75	6692	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Ninety One and Paise Fifty Only
Total in Figures					304200	
Quoted Rate in Figures		Select			0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words		Zero and Paise Zero Only				


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 319665
Earnest Money 6400
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Karsog to Kuhnuaad Km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 8/815 to 8/830)						
Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	29.40	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	11169	Rupees Eleven Thousand One Hundred Sixty Nine and Paise Six Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	52.16	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	268123	Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Twenty Six Only
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	25.20	Per Cubic Meter	1277.55	32194	Rupees Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety Four and Paise Twenty Six Only
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall,return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	22.00	Each	371.75	8179	Rupees Eight Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Fifty Only
Total in Figures					319665	
Quoted Rate in Figures					0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						
Zero and Paise Zero Only						


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
RRPWD, Karsog.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs.	277549
Earnest Money	5600.00
Time:-	Two Months

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Bakhtrot Sanarli kelodhar Kotlu Luhri to sainj road Km. 0/00 to 41/800 (SH:- Repair of Rain Shelter at Kelodhar at RD. 19/00)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Qty.	Rate		Unit.	Amount
			In Fig.	In Words		
1	Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etc. and stacking the material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental or as per the direction of Engineer - in charge.	34.58			Per Square Meter	
2	Dismantling wood work in frames, trusses, purlins and rafters up to 10.00 meters span and 5.00 meters height including stacking the material with in 50.00 meters lead of sectional area 40.00 square centimeters and above the material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental or as per the direction of Engineer - in charge.	0.39			Per Cubic Metre	
3	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in build up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hosting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	522.00			Per kilograms	
4	Providing and fixing 0.60mm thick prepainted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia metre with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accesories as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	34.58			Per square Metre	
5	Providing and fixing M.S. BP Sheet 1.66 mm to 2 mm (one point six six millimeter to two millimeter) thick in eaves board/facia/soffits/ceiling including cutting, fixing and welding to steel roof members and applying a coat of red lead primer complete as per the instruction of Engineer-in-charge (Base members of steel work shall be measured & paid separately) or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	4.87			Per square Metre	
6	Coursed rubble masonry with hard stone (first or second sort) in superstructure above plinth level and upto floor five level Masonry work (first sort), in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six coarse sand) or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	16.52			Per Cubic Metre	

7	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 PCC 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregate) or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	3.39				Per Cubic Metre	
8	Providing mild steel / tor steel reinforcement for RCC work including bending binding and placing in position complete upto floor any level Tor steel or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	25.00				Per kilograms	
9	62 mm (sixty two millimetre) thick cement concrete flooring with concrete hardener topping, under layer 50 mm (fifty millimetre) thick cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate) 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size and top layer 12mm (twenty millimetre) thick cement hardener consisting of mix 1:2 (one cement hardener mix : two graded stone aggregate, 6mm (six millimetre) nominal size by volume, hardening compound mixed @ 2 litre (two liter) per 50 kg (fifty kilogram) of cement or as per manufacture's specifications. This includes cost of cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	14.26				Per square Metre	
10	15mm cement plaster in single coat on rough side of brick/concrete/stone walls for interior plastering upto floor two level including arrises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or rounded angles not exceeding 80mm in girth and finished even and smooth. in cement mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6sand) (i) above plinth level upto floor two level.including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	41.67				Per square Metre	
11	Distempering (two coats) with Dry distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on new work, over and including water thinable priming coat to give an even shade. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	41.67				Per square Metre	

Executive Engineer,

Karsog Division,

HPQWD, Karsog

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 98952
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R damages on Bag to Pokhi road km 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- Hiring of Air Compressor ROFD and Black Spot etc.)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Hiring of air compressor with tractor and jack hammer for hole cutting in all kind of soil fuel, oil lubricants and wages of operating staff, and repair during operation and shifting of machinery from one place to other, required locations will be carried out by the owner on this own risk and cost actually working hours will be deployed at any location as desired by the engineer-in charge.	21	Per Days	4712.00	98952	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					98952	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 NPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 458997
Earnest Money 9200
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Mamail to Mehandi road Km. 0/00 to 19/00 (SH:- C/O R/Waill at RD 5/177 to 5/184)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and disposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	40.60	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	15424.00	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four and Paise Zero Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	78.75	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	404807.00	Rupees Four Lakhs Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seven and Paise Zero Only
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	20.16	Per Cubic Meter	1277.55	25755.00	Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Zero Only
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	35.00	Each	371.75	13011.00	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Eleven and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures			Select		458997.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures					0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Zero and Paise Zero Only		


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 486653
Earnest Money 9800
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Jachh Sathi road Km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall in P.C.C at RD 0/975 to 0/988.50)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. p	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Excavation in soil in hilly Area by mechanical means uncluding cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.50 mtr and lead upto 20 m as per technical specification clauses 1603, 1603.1(8,3(i))A as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	7.70	Per Cubic Meter	279.80	2154	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Forty Six Only
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means(hydraulic excavator)/manual means in foundation trenches of drain (not exceeding 1.5 meter in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including gaiting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	21.19	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	8050	Rupees Eight Thousand Fifty and Paise Eight Only
3	Providing and laying concrete for pain/reinforced concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	88.15	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	453126	Rupees Four Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty Six and Paise Twenty Six Only
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment/wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (h) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	21.00	Each	371.75	7807	Rupees Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Six and Paise Seventy Five Only
5	Providing and Laying filter media with granular crushed aggregate as per specification to a thickness of not less than 600mm(six hundred millimeter) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and providing over the entire surface behind abutment, wing wall, return wall to the full height, compacted to firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1204, 3.8 or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	12.15	Per Cubic Meter	1277	15516	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen and Paise Fifty Five Only
Total in Figures					486653	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 422564
Earnest Money 8500
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Jachin Sathri road Km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O RW wall in P.C.C at RD 0/410 to 0/425)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Excavation in soil in hilly Area by mechanical means unloading cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.50 mt and lead upto 20 m as per technical specification clauses 1603.1(8.3(i)) as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	7.95	Per Cubic Meter	279.80	2224	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Four and Paise Forty One Only
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means(hydraulic excavator)/manual means in foundation trenches of drain (not exceeding 1.5 meter in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including gating out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	18.30	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	6952	Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Seventeen Only
3	Providing and laying concrete for paintreinforced concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	76.05	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	390927	Rupees Three Lakhs Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seven and Paise Forty Two Only
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	21.00	Each	371.75	7807	Rupees Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Six and Paise Seventy Five Only
5	Providing and Laying filter media with granular crushed aggregate as per specification to a thickness of not less than 600mm(six hundred millimeter) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and providing over the entire surface behind abutment, wing wall, return wall to the full height, compacted to firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1204, 3.8 or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	11.47	Per Cubic Meter	1277.55	14653	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Three and Paise Forty Nine Only
Total in Figures					422564	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words		Zero and Paise Zero Only				


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Scheduled Quantity

Estimated Cost 389156
Earnest Money 7800
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Seri Shout road Km. 0/00 to 16/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 9/555 to 9/570)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	Qty.	Rate		Unit.	Amount.
			in Figure	in words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and disposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	30.75			Per Cubic Meter	
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803 1202 and 1203 Nomimal mix 1:6:12.(one cement: six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	7.35			Per Cubic Meter	
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (one Cement : four coarse sand : eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	3.00			Per Cubic Meter	
4	Stone masonry in cement mortar for sub structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 702,704,1202 and 1204 in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six sand) R/R masonry with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	27.33			Per Cubic Meter	
5	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc. for sub-structure and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 704 704.6& 1302.5 within all leads and lifts and other incidentals	40.69			Per Cubic Meter	
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	27.37			Per Cubic Meter	
Total Amount						


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 BPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 440720.00
Earnest Money 8900

Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damges on Kao to Bhanerataod Km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH - Maintenance of earthen shoulder etc.)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto any as per technical specification clause 1903 within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	5600.00	Per Cubic Meter	57.35	321160.00	Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty One Thousand One Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only
2	Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawing and technical specification clause 1903 within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	5600.00	Tonne	21.35	119560.00	Rupees One Lakh Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					440720.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 463775
Earnest Money 9300
Time One Month

Name of Work:- ~~R.R. Damages on~~ Karsog to Parlog road km. 0/00 to 19/00 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 15/070 to 15/130)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 262.90 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 78870/- only, shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	1434.02	Per Cubic Meter	323.41	463775.00	Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					463775.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select			
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			
					0.00	



Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
H.P.P.W.D., Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 389992
Earnest Money 7800
Time One Month

Name of Work: R/R Damages on Kollu to Katanda road Km. 0/00 to 19/00 (SH.- C/O R/Wall at RD 08/165 to 08/178) 0/178)

Sr No	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. p	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals	31.20	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	11853	Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Eighty Eight Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 Nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement, five sand, ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials within all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals	62.56	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	321583	Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Three and Paise Forty Two Only
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals	13.53	Per Cubic Meter	1277.55	17279	Rupees Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Eighty Six Only
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment/wing wall return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v), 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals	15.00	Each	371.75	5576	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Six and Paise Twenty Five Only
5	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting, bending, fixing in positions and applying a priming coat of red lead paint as per direction of engineer in charge with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals	261.75	Kilogram	128.75	33700	Rupees Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Paise Thirty One Only
Total In Figures					389992	
Quoted Rate In Figures			Sevent		0.00	
Quoted Rate In Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money

Time

254006
5100
One month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Deoldhar to Gharloi road Km. 0/00 to 0/800 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 0/500 to 0/535).
Sub-Head and items of works.

Sr.No		Qty.	Rate		Unit.	Amount.
			in Figure	in words		
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical mean including cutting and trimming of side slope and disposing of excavated earth with any lift and any lead as per technical specification clause 1603.1 as per direction of engineer in charge with in all lead and lift As per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	16.10			Per Cubic Meter	
2	Providing and laying concrete for pain/reinforced concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	42.00			Per Cubic Meter	
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall, retaining wall, Breast Wall & Return Wall complete as per drawing & technical clause 1204.3, 8 Granular materials. As per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	14.35			Per Cubic Meter	
4	Providing weepholes in bricks masonry/stone masonry plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with the structure with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204.3, 7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	35.00			Each	
Total Amount						0.00



Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost 449399
Earnest Money 9000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Bhanera to Kotlu road Km. 0/00 to 2/400(SH:- C/O RWall at RD 0/2010 to 0/235)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Qty.	Rate		Unit.	Amount.
			in Figure	in words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	86.25			Per Cubic Meter	
2	Providing and laying concrete for pain/reinforced concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	70.20			Per Cubic Meter	
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3,8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	46.00			Per Cubic Meter	
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall,return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	16.00			Each	
	Total Amount					


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 248119
Earnest Money 5000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R damages on various road under Churag Sub-Division (Alsindi Section) (SH:- Removal of land slide slips at various RD's)

Sl. No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	1962.97	Per Cubic Meter	126.40	248119	Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred Nineteen and Paise Forty Only
Total in Figures					248119	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words		Zero and Paise Zero Only				


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

D.N.I.T/SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99000/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time :- One Months

Name of work :- R.R. damages on Various Road under Karsog Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips on various roads) Section Karsog

S.No.	Sub-Head and items of work.	Qty.	Rate.		Unit.	Amount.
			In Figure	In Words.		
1.	Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum Loader for cutting in earth work in all kinds of soil such as pick work, jumper work, blasting work in soft and hard rock saturated soil and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The machine/JCB should work 6 Hour daily and remove at least 25 cum. Qty. of soil per hour. Any loss of public property and accident etc. the contractor is fully responsible during the execution of work. The fuel and operation staff for the machine will be provided by the owner. The repair charges of machinery during the execution of work will be borne by the contractor. While making the record entry. It may ensured that the quantum of work done shall be minimum prescribed quantity and not less than 25.00 Cum. Per Hour. The useful material shall be stacked along the road side as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	90 Hours			Per Hours	
	Total :-					


Executive Engineer
Karsog Division
HPPWD Karsog

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money

150280
3100

Time

One Month

Name of work : - Repair of Link road Shill Bouri to Lower Shill Km 0/00 to 3/00 in G.P Manola Narash (SH :- C/O unlined surface drain and maintenance of earthen shoulders and & removal of slips at various RD's in Km 0/00 to 0/265).SDF2022/588

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Qty.	Rate		Unit.	Amount.
			in Figure	in words		
1	Construction of unlined surface drain of average cross-section area 0.20 sqm in soil specified line grade, level and dimension . Excavated material to be used to be used in embankment with a lift upto any level as per leadlift and other incidentals. As per directin of Engineer- in -charge with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	675.00			Per Running Meter	
2	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto any as per technical specification clause 1903 within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	1890.00			Per Square Meter	
3	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	733.52			Per Cubic Meter	
Total Amount						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HBPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 357168
Earnest Money 7200
Time One Month

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Sarahan to Haripur road km 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- Removal of slips at various Rd's)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock/slips in all kind of soil including excavation of saturated soil boulder & rocky portion requiring wherever blasting and loading in tipper and disposal of unserviceable materials upto a distance of 1000 mtrs. and stacking of all useful/serviceable materials and neatly dressing the surface etc as per technical specification 302.3 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	2825.70	Per Cubic Meter	126.40	357168.00	Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand One Hundred Sixty Eight and Paise Zero Only
Total In Figures					357168.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Zero and Paise Zero Only		


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 J.P.W.D, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 142640
Earnest Money 2900
Time One Month

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Kotlu to Katanda road km 0/00 to 19/00 (SH:- Removal of slips at various Rd's)Kotlu Side

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. p	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock/slips in all kind of soil including excavation of saturated soil, boulder & rocky portion requiring wherever blasting and loading in tipper and disposal of unserviceable materials upto a distance of 1000 mtrs. and stacking of all useful/serviceable materials and neatly dressing the surface etc. as per technical specification 302.3 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	1128.48	Per Cubic Meter	126.40	142640.00	Rupees One Lakh Forty Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					142640.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Zero and Paise Zero Only		


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 RPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 150038
Earnest Money 3000
Time One Month

Name of Work:-Repair of road Seri Khad to Syanjli road km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- Construction of unlined drain, maintenance of earthen shoulders & removal of slips at various RD's in km 0/00 to 4/00) *DE Dap0817*

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Qty	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Construction of unlined surface drain of average cross-section area 0.20 sqm in soil specified line grade, level and dimension . Excavated material to be used in embankment with a lift upto any level as per leadlift and other incidentals. As per directin of Engineer- in -charge with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	1245.00	Per Running Meter	22.35	27826	Rupees Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Six and Paise Zero Only
2	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto any as per technical specification clause 1903 within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	3126.00	Per Square Meter	22.30	69710	Rupees Sixty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ten and Paise Zero Only
3	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	415.36	Per Cubic Meter	126.40	52502	Rupees Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred Two and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					150038.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select			0.00
Quoted Rate in Words				Zero and Paise Zero Only		


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
MPPWD, Karsog.

230 30

Percentage Bill Of Quantity

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Ruhni Manola road km 0/00 to 10/500(SH:-C/O R/Wall at RD 1/075 to 1/090)

Estimated Cost 365864
Earnest Money 7400
Time One Month

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	28.58	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	10858	Rupees Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Fifty Four Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for pain/reinforced concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	62.55	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	321532	Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Two and Paise Two Only
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	22.00	Each	371.75	8179	Rupees Eight Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Fifty Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204,3,8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, and lifts and other incidentals.	19.80	Per Cubic Meter	1277.55	25295	Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Five and Paise Forty Nine Only
Total in Figures					365864	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			

Bill of Quantity approved for Rs. 365864 /-only.
Sr. No 197 for Years 2023-24

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPBWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 244635
Earnest Money 4900
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Ruhni Manola road km 0/00 to 10/500(SH:-C/O R/Wall at RD 3/810 to 3/820)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Qty	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. p	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and disposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	18.65	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	7085	Rupees Seven Thousand Eighty Five and Paise Thirteen Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for pain/reinforced concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	41.70	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	214355	Rupees Two Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Sixty Eight Only
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	16.00	Each	371.75	5948	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Zero Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	13.50	Per Cubic Meter	1277.55	17247	Rupees Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Forty Six and Paise Ninety Two Only
Total in Figures					244635	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Zero and Paise Zero Only		


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Bill Of Quantity

Name of Work:- Construction of road from Karsog to Shopa road Km. 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- P/L stone Soling, concrete and c/o R/Wall at RD 0/840 to 0/878)

Estimated Cost 462656
Earnest Money 9300
Time One Month

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to camber (earth work for the cutting invoiced for sub grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil) completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	153.01	Per Square Meter	1.90	291	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety and Paise Seventy One Only
2	Consolidation of sub grade with road roller including making good the undulation etc. with earth or quarry soil etc. and re-rolling the sub grade completed as per HPPWD specifications as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	153.01	Per Square Meter	1.21	185	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Fourteen Only
3	consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum of eartc etc. 90 mm to 40 mm size G-I complete as per HPPWD Specification as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	22.95	Per Cubic Meter	1888.30	43336	Rupees Forty Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Six and Paise Forty Eight Only
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (one Cement : four coarse sand : eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	75.38	Per Cubic Meter	5457.80	411409	Rupees Four Lakhs Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Eight and Paise Ninety Six Only
5	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1 (v):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	20.00	Each	371.75	7435	Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five and Paise Zero Only
Total In Figures					462656.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures					0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Zero and Paise Zero Only		

Bill of Quantity approved for Rs. 462656 /- only.
Sr. No. 527 for Years 2023-24

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Name of Work:- Construction of road from Karsog to Shopa road Km. 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- P/L interlocking Paver blocks in km. 0/015 to 0/165)

Estimated Cost 499891
Earnest Money 8200
Time One Month

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Providing and Laying inter locking concrete block pavement having thickness 80 mm(Eighty millimeter) as per drawing and technical specification clause 1504. As per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals..	319.66	Per Cubic Meter	1429.30	456890	Rupees Four Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety and Paise Three Only
2	Providing concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203.1:2:4 (One cement two sand four graded stone aggregate) As per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals..	6.13	Per Cubic Meter	7014.90	43001	Rupees Forty Three Thousand One and Paise Thirty Three Only
Total in Figures					499891	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words		Zero and Paise Zero Only				


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 Jharkhand, Karsog.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs.	491369
Earnest Money	10000.00
Time:-	One month

Name of work:- Construction of Chidhahartu to Nag Sunani Mandir road Km. 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- F/C 5/7 mtrs. Wide road km. 0/825 to 1/045) Balance Work

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	Qty.	Rate		Unit.	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding.. any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	2706.50			Per Cubic Metre	
2	Less credit for useful stones (the recovery of useful stone shall be done as per pro rata basis in each running bill for item No.1 of bill of quantity.	288.69	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per Cubic Metre	87605.00
	Total:-					


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 J.P.W.D, Karsog

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs.	490011
Earnest Money	10000.00
Time:-	One month

Name of work:- Construction of Chitadhartu to Nag Sunani Mandir road Km. 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- F/C 5/7 mtrs. Wide road km. 1/060 to 1/390) Balance work

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Qty.	Rate		Unit.	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	2700.15			Per Cubic Metre	
2	Less credit for useful stones (the recovery of useful stone shall be done as per pro rata basis in each running bill for item No.1 of bill of quantity.	288.02	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per Cubic Metre	87605.00
	Total:-					

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
APBWD, Karsog

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 349795
Earnest Money 7000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Karsog to Kandha road Km. 0/00 to 12/500 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 0/465 to 0/480)						
Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. p	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and disposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	37.13	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	14106.00	Rupees Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Six And paise Zero Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803 1202 and 1203 Nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	56.70	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	291461.00	Rupees Two Lacs Ninety One ThousandsFour Hundred Sixty One And paise Zero Only
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	28.80	Per Cubic Meter	1277.55	36793.00	Rupees Thirty Six Thousands Seven Hundred Ninety Three And paise Zero Only
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall,return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	20.00	Each	371.75	7435.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five And paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					349795.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select			
Quoted Rate in Words					0.00	


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
JPRMD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 194361
Earnest Money 3900

Time One Month

Name of Work: Construction of road from Bhaghaat to Serti km-0/00 to 0/500 (SH-7) P/L Kharanja Stone soling in km 0/00 to 0/200

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. p	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to camber (Earth work for the cutting involved for sub-graded to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of Engineer-in-Charge within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	703.50	Per Square Meter	1.45	1020.00	Rupees One Thousand Twenty and Paise Zero Only
2	Consolidation of sub-grade with road roller including making good the undulation etc. with earth or quarry soil etc. and re-rolling the sub-grade completed as per HP.PWD. Specifications as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	703.50	Per Square Meter	2.70	1899.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Nine and Paise Zero Only
3	Stone soling properly hand-packed filling interstices with Kharanja stone and consolidation with power road roller to the requested gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moonum or earth etc. complete as per HP.PWD specification. 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	105.53	Per Cubic Meter	1814.10	191442.00	Rupees One Lakh Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					194361.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select			
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
MPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money

317139
6400

Time

One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Chouridhar Kotlu road Km. 0/00 to 7/885 (SH:- C/O R/Walll at RD 0/795 to 0/810)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. p	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and disposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	23.32	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	8859	Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Nine and Paise Zero Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803 1202 and 1203 Noimnal mix 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	53.53	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	275166	Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Zero Only
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall,return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	20.00	Each	371.75	7435	Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five and Paise Zero Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	20.10	Per Cubic Meter	1277.55	25679	Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Nine and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					317139.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words			Select			
				Zero and Paise Zero Only		0.00


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
BPAWD, Karsog.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs.	98800
Earnest Money Rs.	2000
Time:-	26 Days

Name of work:-RR Damages on Khanacol to Sidh chowasi road Km. 0/00 to 6/00(SH):-Hiring of Tipper for disposal/carriage of material) Section katanda					
Sr. No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Qty.	Rate		Unit.
			In Fig	In Words	
1	Hiring of Tipper on daily wages basis for carriage of material i.e. aggregate, stone, mud etc. with minimum capacity of 5.5 cum per trip, minimum 8 hours per day. The contractor/owner of tipper shall bear the expenses of POL charges, repair of machinery Any accident and other damages to private and government property occur during working hour is the whole responsibility of contractor and disposal with in all leads, lifts and per the direction of Engliener-in-Charge.	26			Per Days
Total:-					


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 HPWD, Karsog

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs.	98952
Earnest Money Rs.	2000
Time:-	21 Days

Name of work:- R/R Damages on Shakelar Mahog Via Navidhar road Km. 0/00 to 10/00 (Sub Head:- Hiring of air compressor for ROFD, Black spots etc.)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Qty.	Rate		Unit.	Amount
			In Fig	In Words		
1	Hiring of air compressor with tractor and jack hammer for hole cutting in all kind of soil fuel, oil lubricants and wages of operating staff, any repair during operation and shifting of machinery from one place to other, required location will be carried out by the owner on this own risk and cost. Actually working hours will be deployed at any location as desired by the Engineer-in-Charge.	21			Per Day	
Total:-						


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 HPPMD, Karsog

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 348240
Earnest Money 7000

Time One Month

Name of Work:- Providing and laying Kota stone tiles in stairs and Sitting Steps of Govt. Model Sen. Sec. School Building at Pangna. M. P. Karsog.

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Kota stone slabs 20 mm thick in risers of steps,skirting, dedo and pillars laid on 12 mm(average)thick cement mortar 1:3(1cement:3 coarse san) and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slabs,including rubbing and polishing complete. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	209.04	Per Square Meter	1665.9	348240	Rupees Three Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Forty and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					348240.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select			
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 H.P.W.P., Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 265535
Earnest Money 5400
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Dhumarimod to Sanarli road 0/00 to 0/130 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 0/00 to 0/013)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Qty	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means(hydraulic excavator)/manual means in foundation trenches of drain (not exceeding 1.5 meter in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, life upto 1.5 m, including gating out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	17.18	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	6527	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Seven and Paise Zero Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	45.63	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	234556	Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Six and Paise Zero Only
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204,3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	13.32	Per Cubic Meter	1277.55	17017	Rupees Seventeen Thousand Seventeen and Paise Zero Only
4	Providing weepholes in bricks masonry/stone masonry plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall,return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with the structure with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	20.00	Each	371.75	7435	Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					265535.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select			
Quoted Rate in Words				Zero and Paise Zero Only		
					0.00	


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Bill Of Quantity

Estimated Cost Rs.
Earnest Money cost Rs.

Time

226281
4600
One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Bagshair to Mahunag via Seri road km. 0/00 to 14/00 (SH :- Removal of slips at various RD's) SDF/2023/343. D.C Deposit.

Sr.No.	Description Work	No. Or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slips and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	1790.20	Per Cubic Meter	126.40	226281	Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred Eighty One and Paise Twenty Eight Only
	Total Amount In Figure				226281	
	Quoted Rate In Figure		Select			
	Quoted Rate In Words					


Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 APPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 401338.00
Earnest Money 8100
Time One Month

Name of Work:- C/O Shil Badehar to Shaloth bean road km 0/00 to 2/500 (SH:- C/O 5/7 mtr Wide road in Km 0/705 to 0/990)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. p	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blinding and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 77.29 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 23188/- only, shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	1932.30	Per Cubic Meter	207.70	401338.00	Rupees Four Lakhs One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Eight and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					401338.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Zero and Paise Zero Only		


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 KPPMD, Karsog.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost 382292
Earnest Money 7700
Time One Month

Name of work : - R/R Damages on Verious Road Under Katanda Section under Karsog Sub Division (SH :- Removal of slips at various RD's).

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			in Figure	in words		
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	2782.33			Per Cubic Meter	
Total Amount						


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 301460
Earnest Money 6100
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Kotinalla to Tehan road km. 0/00 to 1/500 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 01/135 to 01/149)

Sub-Head and items of works.

Sr.No.		No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and disposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	19.60	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	7446.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred Forty Six and Paise Zero Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803 1202 and 1203 Nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	51.77	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	266119.00	Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand One Hundred Nineteen and Paise Zero Only
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	14.56	Per Cubic Meter	1277.55	18601.00	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred One and Paise Zero Only
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	25.00	Each	371.75	9294.00	Rupees Nine Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Four and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					301460.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Zero and Paise Zero Only		


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 97750
Earnest Money 2000
Time 85 Hours

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dawaru to Talehan road km 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Hiring of JCB/Excavator for removal of slips road side, Katcha drain and boulders in all kind of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from the road surface upto any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-In-Charge. any loss to the public 7 private property and accident etc. the contractors is fully responsible during the execution of work. the fuel and operation staff for the machine and repair charges of machinery during the execution of work will be burn by the contractor. the useful materials shall be stacked along the road side as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	85	Hours	1150.00	97750.00	Ruppes Ninety Seven Thousands Seven Hundred Fifty And paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					97750.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 JPPMD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 98800
 Earnest Money 2000
 Time 26 Days

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dawaru Talehan road km 0/00 to 4/500 (SH):- Hiring of Tipper for removal of slips)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Hiring of Tipper for disposal of earthen materials or slips having capacity 5.50 cum per trip and minimum working hours @ 8.00 hrs. (eight hours) per day which shall include all expenses on account of establishment POL, repair and other over head charges the Tipper has to be perform not less than as prescribed in the rooms of HP and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including cartage of materials and all labour equipment to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts.	26	Days	3800.00	98800.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousands Eight Hundred And paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					98800.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 HPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 97750
Earnest Money 2000
Time 85 Hours

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Tattapani Shakra road km 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips)						
Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Hiring of JCB/Excavator for removal of slips road side, Katcha drain and boulders in all kind of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from the road surface upto any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer-In-Charge. any loss to the public 7 private property and accident etc. the contractors is fully responsible during the execution of work, the fuel and operation staff for the machine and repair charges of machinery during the execution of work will be burn by the contractor. the useful materials shall be stacked along the road side as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	85	Hours	1150.00	97750.00	Rupees Ninety Seven Thousands Seven Hundred Fifty And paise Zero Only
Total In Figures					97750.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 J.P.W.D., Karsog.

Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money
Time

244523
4900
One Month

Name of Work :- R/R Damages on Mamall to Gagon Nallah Km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- C/O B/Wall at RD 1/810 to 1/823)

Sub-Head and items of works.

Sr. No.		Qty.	Rate		Unit.	Amount.
			in Figure	in words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and disposal up to any lead dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto any depth as per direction of engineer in charge with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	24.38			Per Cubic meter	
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	44.61			Per Cubic Meter	
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall,return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	16.00			Each	
	Total Amount					


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 D.P.P.W.D, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O various Govt. FWD Buildings under Karsog Division (SH:- Providing and fixing fire extinguisher in Division Office, Sub Division Karsog, Churagi, Pangna, Rest House Karsog, Pangna Etc. and refilling of earlier installation fir extinguisher.)

Estimated Cost 335250
Earnest Money 6705
Time One Month

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	Qty	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Providing and fixing power fire extinguisher (stored pressure type) capacity 9 Kg (nine Kilogram) ISI marked conforming to ISI:15683:2006, with IS 14609, ISI marked Powder complete with squeeze grip release valve, discharge pipe locking arrangement, pressure gauge, opratioin manual, braket with two screw and sleeve as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	27.00	Each	11000.00	297000	Rupees Two Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand and Paise Zero Only
2	Refilling of ABC Powder Pressure type 9.00 kg (nine Kilogram) capacity ISI Mark 2878 fire extinguisher inculding carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	10.00	Per Kg	3825.00	38250	Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					335250.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select			
Quoted Rate in Words				Zero and Paise Zero Only		


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 317928
Earnest Money 6400
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Mahunag to Sartyola road km 0/00 to 7/105(SH:-C/O R/Wall at RD 3/585 to 3/587)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	Qty	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and disposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	26.46	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	10052	Rupees Ten Thousand Fifty Two and Paise Fifteen Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	56.00	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	287862	Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Forty Only
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	26.00	Each	371.75	9666	Rupees Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Fifty Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	8.10	Per Cubic Meter	1277.55	10348	Rupees Ten Thousand Three Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Fifteen Only
Total In Figures					317928	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost

498077

Earnest Money


10000.00

Time

One Month

Name of Work:- Construction of Sainj Sainjali via Gannu road Km. 0/00 to 5/500 (SH:- Widening of road at RD 4/225 to 4/375) SCDP

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	Qty.	Rate		Unit.	Amount.
			In Figure	In words		
1	Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blinding and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 351.96 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 105588/- only, shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	2030.68			Per Cubic Meter	
Total Amount						


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 HPWD, Karsog.

Scheduled Quantity

Name of work : - C/O Sainji Syanjli via Gannu road Km 0/00 to 5/500 (SH:- P/L soling in Km 3/885 to 4/215).

**Estimated Cost
Earnest Money
Time**

**440868
8900
One Month**

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Qty.	Rate		Unit.	Amount.
			In Figure	In words		
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to camber (Earth work for the cutting involved for sub-graded to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of Engineer-in-Charge within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	1056.82			Per Square Meter	
2	Consolidation of sub-grade with road roller including making good the undulation etc. with earth or quarry soil etc. and re-rolling the sub-grade completed as per HP.PWD. Specifications as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	1056.82			Per Square Meter	
3	Providing, laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bond macadam specification uncluding spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 Kn in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/binding materials to fill-up the interstices to coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 1 as per technical specification clause 405 within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	140.56			Per Cubic Meter	
	Total Amount					0.00


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HP.PWD, Karsog.

Percentage Bill Of Quantity

Estimated Cost Rs. 492751
Earnest Money cost Rs. 9900
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Various road under karsog Sub Division (SH :-Removal of slips at various RD's Under Kotlu Section)

Sr.No.	Description Work	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	3898.35	Per Cubic Meter	126.40	492751	Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty One and Paise Forty Four Only
	Total Amount In Figure				492751	
	Quoted Rate In Figure		Selected			
	Quoted Rate In Words					



Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
DPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Bill Of Quantity

Estimated Cost Rs. 496622
Earnest Money cost Rs. 9900
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Various road under karsog Sub Division (SH :-Removal of slips at various RD's Under Katanda Section)

Sr.No.	Description Work	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	3928.97	Per Cubic Meter	126.40	496622	Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Twenty One and Paise Eighty Only
	Total Amount In Figure				496622	
	Quoted Rate In Figure		Select			
	Quoted Rate In Words					


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
PPMD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 272152
Earnest Money 5500
Time One Month

Name of Work:-R/R Damages on Mahog to Gawala road km 10/500 to 19/00 (SH:-Removal of slips at various RD's)

S.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	Qty	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slips and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	2153.10	Per Cubic Meter	126.40	272152	Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty One and Paise Eighty Four Only
Total in Figures					272152	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 HAPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Bill Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 293700
Earnest Money 5900
Time Fifteen days

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Rest House Karsog Tehsil Karsog Dist. Mandi (SH:- Providing and supplying of material for rest house Karsog)						
Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount without taxes & GST in Rs. P	Total Amount without taxes & GST in Words
1	Providing and supplying of following material for Rest House Karsog as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals in:-					
1.01	Mattress 75"x75"x6" (seventy five inch into seventy five inch into six inch)	4	Each	26400.00	105600.00	Rupees One Lakh Five Thousand Six Hundred and Paise Zero Only
1.02	Pillow	8	Each	1950.00	15600.00	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred and Paise Zero Only
1.03	Bed Sheet White	8	Each	2900.00	23200.00	Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Paise Zero Only
1.04	Bed Cover	4	Each	4200.00	16800.00	Rupees Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred and Paise Zero Only
1.05	Pillow Cover	24	Each	550.00	13200.00	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred and Paise Zero Only
1.06	Quilt	10	Each	3200.00	32000.00	Rupees Thirty Two Thousand and Paise Zero Only
1.07	Blanket	10	Each	2950.00	29500.00	Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only
1.08	Quilt Cover White	20	Each	1750.00	35000.00	Rupees Thirty Five Thousand and Paise Zero Only
1.09	Big Towal White	12	Each	640.00	7680.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Six Hundred Eighty and Paise Zero Only
1.10	Hand Towal White	12	Each	210.00	2520.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty and Paise Zero Only
1.11	Carpet 84" x 60" (eighty four inch into sixty inch)	1	Each	12600.00	12600.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Six Hundred and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					293700.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures					0.00	
Quoted Rate In Words					Zero and Paise Zero Only	

Note:- GST will be paid to contractor @ 18% extra.


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Bill Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 467809
Earnest Money 9400
Time One Month

Work:- A/R & M/O Rest House Karsog Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi (SH:- Providing and supplying double bed, vitrified tiles, interior emulsion and priming coat etc.)

Sub-Head and Items of works.

	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	4.00	Each	30612.40	122450.00	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty and Paise Zero Only
2	2.00	Each	2916.40	5833.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Zero Only
3	55.06	Per Square meter	2042.55	112463.00	Rupees One Lakh Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Zero Only
4	5.00	Each	1091.90	5460.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only
5	372.40	Per Square meter	220.10	81965.00	Rupees Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Zero Only
6	348.35	Per Square meter	293.15	102119.00	Rupees One Lakh Two Thousand One Hundred Nineteen and Paise Zero Only
7	248.08	Per Square meter	120.16	29809.00	Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Nine and Paise Zero Only
8	2.00	Each	3854.85	7710.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Ten and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures				467809.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures				0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only		

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

21

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 372988
 Earnest Money 7500
 Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Kumru Khadain road Km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O PCC R/Wall at RD 1/00 to 1/015)
Sub-Head and Items of works.

S.No.		No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and disposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	30.83	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	11712.00	Rupees Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Twelve and Paise Zero Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Nominal mix 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	4.28	Per Cubic Meter	4762.50	20384.00	Rupees Twenty Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Four and Paise Zero Only
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (one Cement : four coarse sand : eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	3.53	Per Cubic Meter	5457.80	19266.00	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Zero Only
4	Stone masonry in cement mortar for sub structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 702,704,1202 and 1204 in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six sand) R/R masonry with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	21.80	Per Cubic Meter	6045.65	131795.00	Rupees One Lakh Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Five and Paise Zero Only
5	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc. for sub-structure and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 704 704.6& 1302.5 within all leads and lifts and other incidentals	39.88	Per Cubic Meter	4385.25	174884.00	Rupees One Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Four and Paise Zero Only
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall, retaining wall, Breast Wall & Return Wall complete as per drawing & technical clause 1204,3,8 Granular materials. As per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	11.70	Per Cubic Meter	1277.55	14947.00	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Seven and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					372988.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Zero and Paise Zero Only		


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 NPAWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 215243
Earnest Money 4400
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Various road under Karsog sub-division (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs) Under Kelodhar Section						
Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. p	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	1702.87	Per Cubic Meter	126.40	215243.00	Rupes Two Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Forty Three and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					215243.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words		Zero and Paise Zero Only				



 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 HPPMD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 161021
Earnest Money 3300
Time One Month

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Ashla to Chlah road km 00/00 to km 200 & Nehal Chevri road km 0/00 to 200 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slips and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	1273.90	Per Cubic Meter	126.40	161021.00	Rupess One Lakh Sixty One Thousand Twenty One and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					161021.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words		Zero and Paise Zero Only				


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 497215
Earnest Money 10000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Mamail to Mehandi road Km. 0/00 to 19/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 5/155 to 5/162.50)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. p	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	68.25	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	25928.00	Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Zero Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials	84.38	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	433747.00	Rupees Four Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Seven and Paise Zero Only
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	19.20	Per Cubic Meter	1277.55	24529.00	
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall,return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (h-) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	35.00	Each	371.75	13011.00	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Eleven and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					497215.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Zero and Paise Zero Only		


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 492428
Earnest Money 9900
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Mahog to Gawala road Km 10/500 to 19/00(SH.- C/O RWall at RD 12/525 to 12/538 & 12/735 to 12/745)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. p	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and disposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including cartage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	61.70	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	23440.00	Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred Forty and Paise Zero Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Nominal mix 1:5:10, (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including cartage of materials within all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including cartage of materials	84.47	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	434210.00	Rupees Four Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred Ten and Paise Zero Only
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	38.00	Each	371.75	14127.00	Rupees Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty Seven and Paise Zero Only
4	Providing and Laying filter media with granular crushed aggregate as per specification to a thickness of not less than 600mm(six hundred millimeter) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and providing over the entire surface behind abutment, wing wall, return wall to the full height, compacted to firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3, 8 or as per direction of engineer in charge including cartage of materials within in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	14.95	Per Cubic Meter	1381.34	20651.00	Rupees Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Fifty One and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					492428.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
JHPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 294516
Earnest Money 5900
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Mahog to Gawala road Km 10/500 to 19/00(SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 12765 to 12777)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and disposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including cartage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	34.80	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	13221.00	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Twenty One and Paise Zero Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803 1202 and 1203 Nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	51.18	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	263086.00	Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Eighty Six and Paise Zero Only
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1 (v):20 (h) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	20.00	Each	371.75	7435.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five and Paise Zero Only
4	Providing and Laying filter media with granular crushed aggregate as per specification to a thickness of not less than 600mm(six hundred millimeter) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and providing over the entire surface behind abutment, wing wall, return wall to the full height, compacted to firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 or as per direction of engineer in charge including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	7.80	Per Cubic Meter	1381.34	10774.00	Rupees Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Four and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					294516.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Zero and Paise Zero Only		


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money
Time

433941
8700
One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Mahog to Gawala road Km 10/500 to 19/00(SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 11/870 to 11/882 & 11/450 to 11/460)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including cartage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	49.30	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	18729.00	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Zero Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 Nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including cartage of materials	74.14	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	381109.00	Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty One Thousand One Hundred Nine and Paise Zero Only
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	36.00	Each	371.75	13383.00	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Three and Paise Zero Only
4	Providing and Laying filter media with granular crushed aggregate as per specification to a thickness of not less than 600mm(six hundred millimeter) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and providing over the entire surface behind abutment, wing wall, return wall to the full height, compacted to firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 or as per direction of engineer in charge including cartage of materials within all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	15.00	Per Cubic Meter	1381.34	20720.00	Rupees Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					433941.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 JIPAWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money
Time

471781
9500
One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Mahog to Gawala road Km 10/500 to 19/00(SH:- C/O RWall at RD 12/240 to 12/556)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. p	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including cartage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	47.25	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	17950.00	Rupees Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty and Paise Zero Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 Nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including cartage of materials within all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	84.51	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	434415.00	Rupees Four Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen and Paise Zero Only
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	16.00	Each	371.75	5948.00	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Zero Only
4	Providing and Laying filter media with granular crushed aggregate as per specification to a thickness of not less than 600mm(six hundred millimeter) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and providing over the entire surface behind abutment, wing wall, return wall to the full height, compacted to firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 or as per direction of engineer in charge including cartage of materials within all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	9.75	Per Cubic Meter	1381.34	13468.00	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Eight and Paise Zero Only
Total In Figures					471781.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Zero and Paise Zero Only		


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
DPPWD, Karsog.

D.N.I.T / SCHEDULE OF QUANTIT

Estimated Cost Rs :-152000/-
Earnest money:-3000/-
Time :- 40 Days

Name of Work :- R.R. Damages on various road under Karsog Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for disposal/carrriage of Material)

S.No.	Description of Item.	Qty.	Rate.		Unit.	Amount
			In figure	In Words		
1.	Hiring of Tipper on daily wages basis for carriage of materials i.e. Aggregate, stone, mud etc. up to any leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge to Tipper should work 8 Hours daily. Any loss of public property and accident etc. The contractor is fully responsible during the execution of work the fuel and operation staff for the Tipper will be provided by the owner. The repair charges of machinery during the execution of work will be Borne by the owner. The useful material shall be stacked along the road side and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	40 Days			Per day.	
Total						


Executive Engineer
Karsog Division
HPPWD Karsog